

ISL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No.163 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist/defendants. 2. Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Deepak Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent/plaintiff (caveator). 3. Heard learned counsel for the parties. 4. Present revision is directed against the judgment and decree of 17.10.2023 passed by J.S.C.C./District Judge, Pithoragarh in SCC Case No.02 of 2018, Jagdish Chandra Pangriya vs. M. Square Public School and Another whereby the suit of the plaintiff/landlord for eviction of revisionist/defendant no.2 from the premises in question has been decreed and the arrears of the interest has also been decreed. 5. It is contended by the learned counsel for the revisionist that since the revision is under Small Cause Courts Act and it will be heard like a First Appeal wherein even the evidence adduced by the parties will be appreciated, this Court is inclined to admit the revision. 6. Admit the revision. 7. Since Mr. Deepak Bhatt, Advocate is appearing for respondent/plaintiff, there is no need to issue any notice to the respondent.

8. Let the lower court record be summoned.
9. In the meantime, the eviction of the revisionist/defendant no.2 is stayed provided he deposits entire decretal amount before the court concerned within four weeks.
10. List this revision on 10.01.2024.

(Pankaj Purohit, J.)
07.11.2023

Arti