

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>07.03.2024</u>		<p>CLR No. 163 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionists-defendants and Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. B.S. Bora, learned counsel for the respondent-plaintiff (landlord) on Miscellaneous Application (IA No.2 of 2024).</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate has submitted that a sum of Rs.15,78,500/- (Fifteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred) has been deposited before the Trial Court on 02.12.2023.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Advocate, has requested to release the said amount in favour of the respondent-plaintiff (landlord).</p> <p>4. The said request has not been opposed by the revisionists.</p> <p>5. The Trial Court is directed to release the said amount, i.e. Rs.15,78,500/- (Fifteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred) in favour of the respondent-plaintiff (landlord) Jagdish Chandra Pangriya, in accordance with law.</p> <p>6. Miscellaneous Application (IA No.2 of 2024) stands disposed of accordingly.</p>

- | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | <p>7. List on the date fixed i.e. 23.04.2024.</p> <p>8. Urgency Application (IA No.3 of 2024) is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
07.03.2024</p> <p>Shiv/</p> |
|--|--|--|--|

--	--	--	--