

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>25.03.2025</u>		<p>CLR No.163 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionists and Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Bhupendra Singh Bora, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Mahesh Singh Bisht, the revisionist no.2, is present in-person before this Court.</p> <p>3. Mr. Jagdish Chandra Pangariya, the respondent, is present in-person before this Court.</p> <p>4. The present matter is referred for mediation.</p> <p>5. Both the parties are directed to appear before the mediator at 11:15 a.m.</p> <p>6. Put up at 02:00 p.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 25.03.2025</p> <p>Pant/</p>